
2018 Club Tournament Calendar 
    

        DAYTIME      NIGHT-TIME  

20 January (Saturday - 7 pm to 11 pm)        Summer Series #1 (Doubles)
*P1

 

3 February (Saturday - 7 pm to 11 pm)        Summer Series #2 (Mixed Doubles)
*P1

 

17 February (Saturday - 6 pm to 11 pm)       Summer Series #3 (Singles)
*P1

   

4 March (Sunday - 8 am to 2 pm)   Fastennis Singles
*P2

 

17 March (Saturday - 7 pm to 11 pm)        Autumn Series #1 (Doubles)
*P1

  

5 May (Saturday - 6 pm to 11 pm)        Autumn Series #2 (Singles)
*P1

  

19 May (Saturday - 7 pm to 11 pm)        Autumn Series #3 (Mixed Doubles)
*P1

 

10 June (Sunday - 9am to 2 pm)    Doubles Surprise
*P2

 

21 July (Saturday)        University Open Championships
‡KP3

  

22 July (Sunday)        University Open Championships
‡KP3

  

28 July (Saturday)        University Open Championships
‡KP3

  

29 July (Sunday)        University Open Championships
‡KP3

  

4 August (Saturday)       University Open Championships
‡KP3

  

5 August (Sunday)       University Open Championships
‡KP3

  

15 August (Wednesday - 9 am to 2 pm)   Ekka Singles
†P2

 

15 August (Wednesday - pm)    UQ Student & Staff Championships
†KP2

  

18 August (Saturday)     UQ Student & Staff Championships
†KP2

  

19 August (Sunday)     UQ Student & Staff Championships
†KP2

  

25 August (Saturday - 6 pm to 11 pm)        End-of-Winter Singles
*P1

 

8 September (Saturday)     Annual Club Championships
*K2

  

9 September (Sunday)     Annual Club Championships
*K2

  

15 September (Saturday)    Annual Club Championships
*K2

  

16 September (Sunday)     Annual Club Championships
*K2

  

6 October (Saturday - 6 pm to 11 pm)        Spring Series #1 (Singles)
*P1

 

20 October (Saturday - 7 pm to 11 pm)        Spring Series #2 (Doubles)
*P1

 

3 November (Saturday - 7 pm to 11 pm)       Spring Series #3 (Mixed Doubles)
*P1

 

Notes: 

* Entry restricted to UQ Tennis Club members (Non-members will be granted free Restricted Membership to enable entry) 
†
 Tournament to be conducted in conjunction with UQ Sport (entry restricted to current UQ students & UQ staff)  

‡
 Open Tournament (open to all Tennis Australia registered players) 

P
 Participation-style tournament (formats used that keep everybody playing irrespective of whether they win or lose).  For University Open  

Championships, only Grade & Seniors events will use participation-style formats).  For UQ Student & Staff Championships, staff events and  
student qualifying events will use participation-style formats.  

K
 Knock-Out tournament (players are eliminated when they lose).  For University Open Championships, Open & Junior Ranking events & Special 

events use knock-out formats.  For UQ Student & Staff Championships, main draw student events will use knock-out formats. 
1 

Entries close Thursday before tournament    
2
      Entries close ten days before tournament 

3
 Entries close Saturday, 7 July 

Entry forms available from UQ Tennis Club or download from https://www.uqtc.org.au  

Enter on-line at https://tournaments.tennis.com.au                                                                                    

                                  HEAD ATP Tennis Balls will be used exclusively in these tournaments 

    UQ Tennis Club 

  Website: https://www.uqtc.org.au          E-Mail: admin@uqtc.org.au 


